
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:731
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011
ROB ON BARABANKI DEWA SHARIF ROAD
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to construct Railway Over-Bridge (ROB) on Barabanki-Dewa Sharif Road;and

(b) if so, the time by which the construction work of said bridge is likely to be started and the time frame stipulated for its completion?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) U.P. Government had proposed construction of one ROB in lieu of two level crossing (LC) No.176-A at Railway km.1066/3-4 and LC No.1AS at Railway km.745/3-4. However, undertaking from the State Government for closure of LCs after completion of ROB has not been received. Northern Railway has approached District Admin.for the same.

(b) Proposal for construction of ROB will be processed for sanction in Railway Works Programme, after receipt of undertaking from State Government regarding closure of level crossing gate.
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